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CHAPTER 14: FEE STRUCTURE

1. With regard to Fee Structure in Self Financing Institutes/Colleges located in Delhi and affiliated with GGSIP University, it

is stated that Sub Section (1) of Section 6 of Delhi Professional Colleges or Institutions (Prohibition of Capitation Fee,
Regulation of admission, Fixation of Non-Exploitative Fee and Other Measures to Ensure Equity and Excellence) Act,
2007 providesfor constitution of State Fee Regulatory Committee determining fee of the affiliated colleges.

2. Refer notification no. F.No. DHE.18(1)/6th SFRC/2023/3205-15 dated 14th July 2025 regarding fee of the affiliated

Institutes/ Colleges located in Delhi for the Academic Year 2025-26, 2026-27, 2027-28 as Appendix 13 (i) of PART F.

3. With regard to fee of affiliated Colleges for the Academic Session 2026-27, the fee to be fixed by State Fee

Regulatory Committee shall be notified by the University in due course of time. The candidates seeking admission

during the Academic Session 2026-27 will have to pay such notified fee.

4. As approved by Competent Authority of the University Fee Structure to be charged by University School of Studies for the

various programmes running in GGSIP University for the Academic Session 2026- 27 has been given below on succeeding
para.

5. Also refer notification no. F.No. F.3(3)(4)/2025/Affiliation/2635 dated 30.10.2025 regarding Institutional Fee including
Academic Fee for pursuing Programmes in unaided institutions located in NCR(outside Delhi)Affiliated to GGSIP

University for the Academic Yea2025- 26 onwards as Appendix 13 (ii) of PART F. Fee, if revised for the Academic

Session 2026-27 will be paid by the students.

In addition to the fee as notified by DHE, each student shall pay the following charges:

University Charges per yearName of the Institute/

Programme

Security Deposit
onetime payment

Alumni Contribution

Fund (Onetime

(refundable) payment)

Affiliated Colleges/

Institutions located in

Delhi

(a) Rs. 20,000/- (for all the

programmes except Medical

Colleges)

Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 2,000/-

(b) Rs. 25,000/- (only for Medical
Colleges)

In addition to above,

A. Examination Fee @ Rs. 3,000/- per student/ per annum and Innovation & Incubation Fee of Rs. 500/- per

student/per annum, to be paid by all the students of USSs and Affiliated Institution.

B. In addition to above, the institute will charge Rs. 1,000/- (Non-Refundable) as "Student Welfare Activity Fee"

Per Annum.

(6) Revised Fee Structure for PG Programmes at C-DAC (Govt. of India), Greater Noida:

In reference to letters Ref. No. 2(5)/2020-RO dated 02/01/2026 from Principal C-DAC, Noida regarding revised fee structure

for PG Programmes at C-DAC, the revised fee for PG Programmes at C-DAC (Govt. of India), Greater Noida are mentioned

as below:

Name of Programme

MCA

MBA

M.Tech. (AI&DS)

M.Tech. (VLSI Design)

Revised fee (Rs.)

130000/- (CDAC Fee)+ Uniersity Share & other Charges

130000/- (CDAC Fee)+ Uniersity Share & other Charges

130000/- (CDAC Fee)+ Uniersity Share & other Charges

130000/- (CDAC Fee)+ Uniersity Share & other Charges
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14.1 Fee Structure for Programmes offered in University School of Studies for Academic Session 2026-27 onwards is

detailed as below:

(A) Fee Structure for UG Programmes of Four Years Duration at USS Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech / M. Tech-Dual

Degree) and B. Design.

Programme Bachelor of Technology (B.TECH) for all specializations at USS

Note:

Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.
Particular

2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30

Tuition Fee university per annum 169400 186340 204974 225471

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

20000 20000 20000 20000

2000 0 0 0

3000 3000 3000 3000

500 500 500 500

10000 10000 10000 10000

Total 204900 219840 238474 258971

(A) Students admitted to B.Tech programme from 2026 onwards through Lateral Entry mode shall pay fees as per
above.

(B) The students opting for M.Tech programme under B.Tech /M.Tech (Dual Degree) programme, their fee

applicable for 1st year M.Tech (Regular) in that Academic Session will be applied to.

as

Programme Bachelor of Design (B.Des.) at USS

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Fee in A.Y.

2026-27

Fee in A.Y.

2027-28

Fee in A.Y.

2028-29

Fee in A.Y.

2029-30

235950 259545 285500 314049

20000 20000 20000 20000

2000 0

3000 3000 3000 3000

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum) 500 500 500 500

Development and Infrastructural Charges
Total

10000 10000 10000 10000

271450 293045 319000 347549

Note:

Students admitted to B. Des. programme from 2026 onwards through Lateral Entry mode shall also pay fees as per above.

(B) Fee Structure for UG Programmes of Four Years Duration at USS like-BA (JMC)/B.A. (B.Ed.)/BBA/BCOM(H)/BA ECO

Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.
Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30

121000 133100 146410 161051

University Charges/ Share per annum 20000 20000 20000 20000

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment) 2000 0 0

Examination Fee per student (per annum) 3000 3000 3000 3000

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum) 500 500 500 500

Development and Infrastructural Charges 10000 10000

Total 156500 166600

10000

179910

10000

194551
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(C) Fee Structure for UG Programmes of Four Y ears Duration at USS- B.A. Liberal Arts, BA (Eng), B.Sc (Environmental

Science), B.Sc-M.Sc.(Dual Degree) (Physics/Chemistry/Mathematics)

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

Fee in A.Y.

2026-27

Fee in A.Y.

2027-28

Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.

2028-29 2029-30

78650 86515 95167 104683

20000 20000 20000 20000

2000

3000 3000 3000 3000

500 500 500 500

10000 10000 10000 10000

Total 114150 120015 128667 138183

(D) Fee Structure for UG Programmes of Four Y ears Duration at USS- В PHARMA AND ВРТ

Particular
Fee in A.Y.

2026-27

Fee in A.Y.

2027-28

Fee in A.Y.

2028-29

Fee in A.Y.

2029-30

Tuition Fee university per annum 102850 113135 124449 136893

University Charges/ Share per annum 20000 20000 20000 20000

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

2000 0 0

3000 3000 3000 3000

500 500 500 500

10000 10000 10000 10000

Total 138350 146635 157949 170393

(E) Fee Structure for UG Programmes of Five Years Duration at USS BA LLB/BBA LLB and B. Arch

BA LLB/BBA LLB at USSProgramme

Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.
Particular

2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30

Fee in A.Y.

2030-31

Tuition Fee university per annum 145200 159720 175692 193261 212587

University Charges/ Share per annum 20000 20000 20000 20000 20000

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment) 2000 0 0

Examination Fee per student (per annum) 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum) 500 500 500 500 500

Development and Infrastructural Charges 10000 10000 10000 10000 10000

Total 180700 193220 209192 226761 246087

Programme

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges
Total

B ARCH at USS

Fee in A.Y.

2026-27

Fee in A.Y.

2027-28

Fee in A.Y.

2028-29

Fee in A.Y.

2029-30

Fee in A.Y.

2030-31

169400 186340 204974 225471 248019

20000 20000 20000 20000 20000

2000 0

0

3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

500 500 500 500 500

10000 10000 10000 10000 10000

204900 219840 238474 258971 281519
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(F) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Three Years LLB at USS

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Fee in A.Y.

2026-27

Fee in A.Y.

2027-28

Fee in A.Y.

2028-29

145200 159720 175692

20000 20000 20000

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment) 2000 0

3000 3000 3000

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum) 500 500 500

Development and Infrastructural Charges
Total

10000 10000 10000

180700 193220 209192

(G) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS MCA/M TECH (Regular)/M ARCH/ M PLAN

(H)

Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.
Particular

2026-27 2027-28

Tuition Fee university per annum 145200 159720

University Charges/ Share per annum 20000 20000

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment) 2000 0

Examination Fee per student (per annum) 3000 3000

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum) 500 500

Development and Infrastructural Charges 10000 10000

Total 180700 193220

Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS MBA/MBA (Analytics)/MBA(FA)

Particular
Fee in A.Y. Fee in A.Y.

2026-27 2027-28

Tuition Fee university per annum 193600 212960

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)
Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

20000 20000

2000

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

Total 229100 246460

(1) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS M.SC (Medicinal Chemistry and Drug Design)/M.Sc.

(Bio Informatics)/MA ЕСO/MА ENG/MA(MC)/M.Ed./ M.Sc (EM)/M.Sc. (Micro Biology)/M.Sc. Molecular

Diagnostics)

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)
Development and Infrastructural Charges

Total

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27 Fee in A.Y. 2027-28

96800 106480

20000 20000

2000 0

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

132300 139980
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(J) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Y ears Duration at USS M TECH IBT

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)
Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27 Fee in A.Y. 2027-28

25000 25000

20000 20000

2000

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

60500 58500Total

(K) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS M DESIGN

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27 Fee in A.Y. 2027-28

235950 259545

20000 20000

2000 0

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

271450 293045Total

(L) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS M PHARMA

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)
Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27 Fee in A.Y. 2027-28

145200 159720

20000 20000

2000

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

180700 193220Total

(M) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of Two Years Duration at USS D PHARMA

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges
Total

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27

36300

Fee in A.Y. 2027-28

39930

20000 20000

2000

3000 3000

500 500

10000 10000

71800 73430

(N) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of One Year Duration LLM(REGULAR) at USS

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)

Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Development and Infrastructural Charges
Total
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145200

20000

2000

3000

500

10000

180700
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(O) Fee Structure for PG Programmes of one year duration -PG Diploma in Fire and Life Safety Audit at USS

Particular

Tuition Fee university per annum

University Charges/ Share per annum

Alumni Contribution Fund (onetime payment)

Examination Fee per student (per annum)
Innovation & Incubation Fee (per annum)

Registration Fee

Total

Fee in A.Y. 2026-27

33000

20000

2000

3000

500

1000

59500
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